

ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIA

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) Nos...../2005

(CRL.M.P.NOS.14405-14406/2005)

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2005 in CA No.15/2004

& CA No.16/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

P. SYAMALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. JAMALS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Crl.M.P.14405-14406/2005-c/delay in filing SLPs and office report)

Date: 08/05/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

Mr. R. Thiagarajan,Adv.

Mr. K.B. Sandeep,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Venugopal,Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman,Adv.

Mr. Harshad V. Hameed,Adv.

M/s. K.J. John & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Substitution allowed.

Leave granted.

To be heard with C.A. Nos. 4091-4092 of 2003.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master